31565 Veol. %3,' Page.-~4 13

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS, made this __jgﬁﬂay of November,
1983, that ISABELLE SILVER PORTER, Grantor, in consideration of One Dollar,
does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto FIRST INTERSTATE BANK OF
OREGON, N.A., Grantee, as Trustee under Agreement dated December 6, 1955,
between said Trustee and Lloyd Leroy Porter,‘as Trustor, as amended by First
Amendment to said Trust Agreement, :dated March 4, 1982, and reserving unto
Grantor with reference to this conveyance the right to withdraw the same as !
provided in Section 3.2 (D) (1) of said March 4, 1982 Amendment, the following
described premises in Klamath County, Oregon, to wit:

10 Lots 16,17,18, and the West 5 feet of Lot 19,
in block 35, MOUNTAIN VIEW ADDITION to the
Ll City of Klamath Falls, Klamath . County, Oregon.

12

13 TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises and their appurtenances unto

14 said Grantees, as such Trustees, their successors, grantees and assigns for-

15 ever.

16 I hereby certify that this Conveyance is given to convey the

17 said premises unto the said Trust above described established
for the benefit of said Grantor and that no consideration as

18 defined by ORS 93.030 has been paid for the property.

19

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Grantor has executed this Deed on the date

20 first herein written. . - . e
2 | o Lopog Sl (JFen

22 ) Isabelle Silver Porter

23 STATE OF OREGON
SS.
24 County of Klamath

25 On this Z§22day of November, 1983, personally appeared the above
named Isabelle Silver Porter, and acknowledged the foregoing Instrument to
26 be her voluntary ,agt and deed.

271 (SEAL) /

4 Notary Public for Oregon
281l Wm. Canon%l ‘
NOTARY LBU0 - CGHEGON

29

MY COMMISHON EYPIRIS APRIL 1, 1035

30 : Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to:
qFV4325} First Interstate Bank of Oregon, N.A.
31 Trust Real Estate Department
P. 0. Box 10566
32 Eugene, OR 97440
Attention: Rod Nolte

Wi. GANONG

LAWYER

P.0. BOX 87
KLAMATH FALLS, OREGON

87601 - 0003
PHONE: (503) 882.7228

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss

I hereby certify that the within instrument was rece ived and filed for
record on the 1lith day of December A.D., 1983 at 2:02 o'clocY_ P M,
and duly recorded in Vol_ M83 , of Deeds on page_ 21349 .

EVELYN BIEHN CQUNTY CLERK
FEE $..00 byﬁ@;% /%




